
ACCOUNT pursuant to tfae Bank Notes (Scotia nd) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage ACT., 1946, o£ the Amount
Motes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 1st day of August 1970.

ot
of

ON

00

p

M•t—t
oo

r*

W

N

O
K

PQ

Q
w

M
H

Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland * *

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of the Firm Approved
Offices

The Governor and Company of the | Edinburgh
Bank of Scotland [Glasgow

Royal Bank of Scotland Ltd. ...

British Linen Bank * •

Clydesdale Bank Limited • •

J Edinburgh \
[Glasgow J

Edinburgh
Glasgow

J Glasgow
I Aberdeen
* >

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

851,198

888,355

438,024

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

24,266,291

56,782,264

13,268,764

21,780,457

Under £5 Total

Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

Coin other
than

Gold Coin
Total

8,227,813

24,401,466

5,323,178

3,988,703

32,494,104 34,141,091 3,032,476 37,173,567

81,183,730 84,071,854 3,670,118

18,591,942 19,723,299 1,066,500

87,741,972

25,769,160 28,037,773 1,987,798

20,789,799

30,025,571

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates

Dated 10th day of August 1970.
*

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.


