HE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, 18th AUGUST 1970

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 1st day of August 1970.

			Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above			
Name and Title as set forth on Licence					Name of the Firm	£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	* Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
					£						
Bank of Scotland	ì	,	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Glasgow	851,198	24,266,291	8,227,813	32,494,104	34,141,091	3,032,476	37,173,567
Royal Bank of Sc	otland	•••	Royal Bank of Scotland Ltd	Edinburgh (Glasgow)	888,355	56,782,264	24,401,466	81,183,730	84,071,854	3,6 70,118	87,741,972
British Linen Bar	ık		British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	438,024	13,268,764	5,323,178	18,591,942	19,723,299	1,066,500	20,789,799
Clydesdale Bank	Limited		Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Aberdeen	498,773	21,780,457	3,9 8 8,703	25,769,160	28,037,773	1,987,798	30,025,571
										•	•

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates

gold coin held by the Bank.

Dated 10th day of August 1970.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as